GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1947
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010

HOUSING FACLITIES FOR CPFS
Balram Shri P.;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Rathod Shri Ramesh;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to construct houses for the personnel of the Central Para-military Forces (CPF) in the
country including under the public private partnership mode;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated/incurred in this regard;
(c) whether the Government has identified the locations for such construction;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the number of houses likely to be constructed and the time frame fixed in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@), (b) & (e): Yes Madam. Ministry of Home Affairs has proposed a Mega Housing Project for construction of approximately 1,00,000
houses over a period of 04 years for the personnel of Central Paramilitary Forces (CPMFs) through the Public Private Partnership
route. In the Budget Estimates for 2010-11, a provision of Rs.2 crore has been made for payment to the Transaction Advisor for the
PPP Project.

(c) & (d): Tentative locations based on availability of land and housing needs of CPMFs have been identified across the country at
approximately 245 sites. List is placed at Annexure-|.
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